Republic of the Philippines
PROFESSIONAL REGULATION COMMISSION
Manila

CHEMIST LICENSURE EXAMINATION
RESULTS RELEASED IN ONE (1) DAY

The Professional Regulation Commission (PRC) announces that 338 out of 603
passed the Chemist Licensure Examination given by the Board of Chemistry in Manila this
September 2010.

The members of the Board of Chemistry are Ms. Adoracion P. Resurreccion,
Chairman and Ms. Soledad S. Castafieda, Member.

The results were released in one (1) day after the last day of examination.

Registration for the issuance of Professional Identification Card (ID) and Certificate of
Registration will start on Wednesday, September 15, 2010 but not later than September 30,
2010. Those who will register are required to bring the following: duly accomplished Oath
Form or Panunumpa ng Propesyonal, current Community Tax Certificate (cedula), 2 pieces
passport size picture (colored with white background and complete nametag), 1 piece 1" x 1”
picture (colored with white background and complete nametag), 2 sets of metered
documentary stamps, and 1 short brown envelope with name and profession; and to pay the
Initial Registration Fee of P600 and Annual Registration Fee of P450 for 2010-2013.
Successful examinees should personally register and sign in the Roster of Registered
Professionals.

The oathtaking ceremony of the successful examinees in the said examination as
well as the previous ones who have not taken their Oath of Professional will be held before
the Board on Friday, October 15, 2010 at 1:00 o’clock in the afternoon at the Centennial Hall
of the Manila Hotel, One Rizal Park, Roxas Boulevard, Manila. Deadline for the buying of
tickets for the oathtaking ceremony is on October 8, 2010.

Registration for membership with the Integrated Chemists of the Philippines (ICP)
will also start on Wednesday, September 15, 2010.

The top performing schools in the September 2010 Chemist Licensure
Examination are the following:

WITH 30 OR MORE EXAMINEES AND WITH AT LEAST 80% PASSING PERCENTAGE

RANK SCHOOL TOTAL NO. TOTAL NO. PERCENTAGE

OF EXAM. PASSED PASSED
1 ’l\Jﬂxlr\l\/IEiSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES- 31 30 96.77
2 gnl_u\[\//a?\jSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES- 46 44 95.65
3 g;lrI(lV(I)ESRSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-LOS 39 35 89.74

NOTHING FOLLOWS




The performance of schools
Examination in alphabetical order as per R.A. 8981 otherwise known as PRC Modernization
Act of 2000 Section 7(m) “To monitor the performance of schools in licensure examinations
and publish the results thereof in a newspaper of national circulation” is as follows: (Any
discrepancy in the report is not intentional on the part of the Commission, but rather

in the

September 2010 Chemist Licensure

due to miscoding of school codes by the examinees themselves. Concerned schools

may write the Commission for correction.)

PERFORMANCE OF SCHOOLS IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER

FIRST TIMERS REPEATERS OVERALL PERFORMANCE
SCHOOL % % %

PASSED FAILED|COND|TOTAL|,, 7 IPASSED|FAILED|COND|TOTAL|, % |PASSED|FAILED/COND(TOTAL|, /2
ADAMSON UNIVERSITY | 5 5 o | 10 [5000%| o 6 o | 6 |000%| 5 11 | o | 16 |31.25%
ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY
A e SRS 0 1 o | 1 |o000% | 1 0 o | 1 |100.00%| 1 1 o | 2 |5000%
AQUINAS UNIVERSITY 0 1 o | 1 |oo00% | o 3 o | 3 [000%| o 4 o | 4 | 000%
ATENEO DE DAVAO
sy 4 0 0o | 4 |10000% o 0 o | o |o0o00% | a4 0 o | 4 [100.00%
ATENEO DE MANILA . . .
NVERS o) 18 1 0 | 19 |94a74%| o 0 o | o |o000%| 18 1 0 | 19 |o9474%
BATANGAS STATE
UNIVERSITY-BATANGAS | 0 0 o | o |o000% | 1 3 0o | 4 |2500%| 1 3 0o | 4 |2500%
CITY
BICOL UNIVERSITY- . . .
e 14 17 | o | 31 |4516%| & 8 0 | 14 |4286%| 20 25 | 0 | 45 | 44.44%
CAGAYAN STATE
UNIVERSITY- 0 2 0| 2 |oo00% | o 1 o | 1 |o0o00% | o 3 o | 3 | 000%
TUGUEGARAO
CAVITE STATE
UNIVERSITY (DON 0 2 0| 2 |oo00% | o 1 o | 1 |o000% | o 3 o | 3 | 000%
SEVERINO AGR'L. COLL.)
CENTRAL LUZON STATE . s X
Ny 7 12 | o | 19 |3684%| 3 3 o | 6 [5000%| 10 15 | 0 | 25 | 40.00%
SER/TE%T'\Q('NDANAO 5 2 0 7 |71.43%| 1 1 0 | 2 |5000%| 6 3 0| 9 |6667%
SER/TE%RH'L'PP'NE 0 1 0 1 ]000% | o 0 o | o |000%| o 1 0 1 | 0.00%
CENTRO ESCOLAR . . .
Vo R | 1 0 0o | 1 [10000% o 0 o | o |o000% | 1 0 o | 1 [100.00%
COLEGIO DE SAN
AGUSTIN-BACOLOD 1 2 0 | 3 [3333%| o 1 o | 1 |o000% | 1 3 0o | 4 |2500%
CITY
DE LA SALLE . . .
DR e MANILA 5 2 0 | 7 |7143%| 1 0 o | 1 |100.00% 6 2 o | & |7500%
EASTERN VISAYAS
STATE UNIVERSITY 0 4 0| 4 |oo00% | o 0 o | o |o000% | o 4 o | 4 | 000%
(LIT)TACLOBAN
FAR EASTERN . . .
TN eI MANILA 0 1 o | 1 |oo0% | o 4 o | 4 |o000% | o 5 o | 5 | 000%
LEYTE STATE
UNIVERSITY (VISCA)- 5 4 0 | 9 |5556%| 1 2 o | 3 |3333%| & 6 o | 12 |5000%
BAYBAY
MAPUA INSTITUTE OF . . .
oL oay 7 1 o | 8 |8750%| o 0 o | o |oo00% | 7 1 o | & |8750%
MINDANAO
POLYTECHNIC STATE 0 3 0o | 3 |o000% | o 0 o | o |000% | o 3 o | 3 | 000%
COLLEGE (DMMMPSC)
MINDANAO STATE
UNIVERSITY-ILIGAN . . ,
DNV ERS T 8 4 0o | 12 |e667%| 4 5 0o | 9 |444a%| 12 9 o | 21 |57.14%
TECHNOLOGY
MINDANAO STATE
UNIVERSITY-MARAWI 4 8 0 | 12 [3333%| o 1 o | 1 |o0o00% | 4 9 o | 13 |3077%
CITY
MINDANAO UNIVERSITY
OF SCIENCE & 1 5 1 7 |1420%| o 0 o | o |o000% | 1 5 1 7 | 14.20%
TECHNOLOGY
NAMEI POLYTECHNIC . . .
N o 0 1 o | 1 |oo0% | o 0 o | o |o000% | o 1 o | 1 | 000%




FIRST TIMERS

REPEATERS

OVERALL PERFORMANCE

SCHOOL

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

NEGROS ORIENTAL
STATE UNIVERSITY
(CVPC)-DUMAGUETE

33.33%

0.00%

20.00%

NUEVA ECIJA
UNIVERSITY OF
SCIENCE &
TECHNOLOGY-
CABANATUAN)

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

PAMANTASAN NG
LUNGSOD NG MAYNILA

14

18

22.22%

55.56%

18

27

33.33%

POLYTECHNIC
UNIVERSITY OF THE
PHILIPPINES-MAIN-STA.
MESA

22

29

52

42.31%

17

23

26.09%

28

46

75

37.33%

RIZAL TECHNOLOGICAL
UNIVERSITY

10

13

23.08%

0.00%

13

16

18.75%

SAINT LOUIS
UNIVERSITY

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

SAINT PAUL
UNIVERSITY-QUEZON
CITY

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

SILLIMAN UNIVERSITY

60.00%

33.33%

50.00%

TARLAC COLLEGE OF
ARTS & TRADE

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

TARLAC STATE
UNIVERSITY (TARLAC
COLLEGE OF TECH,)

12.50%

66.67%

1"

27.27%

TECHNOLOGICAL
UNIVERSITY OF THE
PHILIPPINES-MANILA

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

UNIVERSITY OF
EASTERN PHILIPPINES-
CATARMAN

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

UNIVERSITY OF NUEVA
CACERES

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

UNIVERSITY OF SAN
AGUSTIN

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

UNIVERSITY OF SAN
CARLOS

1"

11

100.00%

0.00%

11

11

100.00%

UNIVERSITY OF SANTO
TOMAS

33

12

45

73.33%

60.00%

36

14

50

72.00%

UNIVERSITY OF
SOUTHERN MINDANAO-
KABACAN

75.00%

0.00%

60.00%

UNIVERSITY OF
SOUTHERN MINDANAO-
SULTAN KUDARAT

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

UNIVERSITY OF THE
PHILIPPINES-DILIMAN

44

46

95.65%

0.00%

44

46

95.65%

UNIVERSITY OF THE
PHILIPPINES-LOS
BANOS

33

36

91.67%

66.67%

35

39

89.74%

UNIVERSITY OF THE
PHILIPPINES-MANILA

30

30

100.00%

0.00%

30

31

96.77%

UNIVERSITY OF THE
PHILIPPINES-VISAYAS-
CEBU CITY

50.00%

0.00%

50.00%

UNIVERSITY OF THE
PHILIPPINES-VISAYAS-
ILOILO CITY

13

68.42%

50.00%

14

66.67%

WESTERN MINDANAO
STATE UNIVERSITY

5

5

0

50.00%

50.00%

50.00%

XAVIER UNIVERSITY

4

2

0

66.67%

0.00%

57.14%

NOTHING FOLLOWS

Any discrepancy in the performance of schools listed above is entirely unintentional on the
part of the Professional Regulation Commission but rather due to miscoding of school codes by the
examinees themselves in the application forms. Concerned schools may write the Commission for
correction.




The successful examinees who garnered the ten (10) highest places are the

following:
RANK NAME SCHOOL RATING(%)
UNIVERSITY OF THE
1 | NATHANIEL TISON CAROLINA NI EPINES LOS BAROS 92.50
UNIVERSITY OF THE
HAROLD HENRISON CHANG CHIU L P OINES MANILA 92.50
- UNIVERSITY OF THE
2 | JAN PAULO TANAFRANCA ZARAGOZA | bl “ERS TE O THE 90.25
UNIVERSITY OF THE
3 | SHARINE NOELLE ORITOBENDULO | ph Vs L O T 89.75
UNIVERSITY OF THE
MARTIN IAN PAGUIO MALGAPO I oS DILIVMAN 89.75
UNIVERSITY OF THE
4 | JENNIFER VICTORIANO OBLIGACION | oy =R T8O HFH= 89.50
MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY-
5 | ZAKARIYA TOCALO MURIPAGA AR Orv 89.00
UNIVERSITY OF THE
KEVIN ANTHONY SAMSON SISON L OINES MANILA 89.00
s | ARIANNE CHRISTY CARDENAS UNIVERSITY OF THE 5650
BERNABE PHILIPPINES-DILIMAN '
UNIVERSITY OF THE
FATIMA JOY CONSUL CRUZ L P OINES MANILA 88.50
7 [ FRANKLIN VILLACARLOS AMANDY UNIVERSITY OF SANTO TOMAS 88.25
HAYDEE AGUSTIN DALAFU ngNEO DE MANILAUNIVERSITY- | gg 55
UNIVERSITY OF THE
KATHLEEN BEVERLY ALOG PE NI PPINES. DILIMAN 88.25
8 | KIM CHRISTOPHER CHUA AGANDA UNIVERSITY OF SANTO TOMAS 88.00
MIGUEL CARLOS INOCENTES UNIVERSITY OF THE 568,00
GONZALEZ PHILIPPINES-DILIMAN :
UNIVERSITY OF THE
CHERIZE GENIDO MALIKSI I S DILIVMAN 88.00
o | KARL PATRIK GERARD KEITH GO UNIVERSITY OF THE 67 50
NARVACAN PHILIPPINES-MANILA :
UNIVERSITY OF THE
JOHN HERO ALFONSO SALVADOR I S DILIVMAN 87.50
UNIVERSITY OF THE
10 | NORBERTO CALA-ONG CABATEA PHILIPPINES-VISAYAS-ILOILO 87.25
CITY
ELVIS TENG CHUA gTCI:ENEO DE MANILA UNIVERSITY- | o
JULIUS ANDREW PORTE NUNEZ UNIVERSITY OF THE 87.25

PHILIPPINES-MANILA

NOTHING FOLLOWS




