

CHEMIST LICENSURE EXAMINATION RESULTS RELEASED IN ONE (1) DAY

The Professional Regulation Commission (PRC) announces that **338** out of **603** passed the Chemist Licensure Examination given by the **Board of Chemistry** in **Manila** this **September 2010**.

The members of the Board of Chemistry are **Ms. Adoracion P. Resurreccion**, Chairman and **Ms. Soledad S. Castañeda**, Member.

The results were released in one (1) day after the last day of examination.

Registration for the issuance of Professional Identification Card (ID) and Certificate of Registration will start on Wednesday, September 15, 2010 but not later than September 30, 2010. Those who will register are required to bring the following: duly accomplished Oath Form or Panunumpa ng Propesyonal, current Community Tax Certificate (cedula), 2 pieces passport size picture (colored with white background and complete nametag), 1 piece 1" x 1" picture (colored with white background and complete nametag), 2 sets of metered documentary stamps, and 1 short brown envelope with name and profession; and to pay the Initial Registration Fee of P600 and Annual Registration Fee of P450 for 2010-2013. Successful examinees should personally register and sign in the Roster of Registered Professionals.

The oathtaking ceremony of the successful examinees in the said examination as well as the previous ones who have not taken their Oath of Professional will be held before the Board on Friday, October 15, 2010 at 1:00 o'clock in the afternoon at the Centennial Hall of the Manila Hotel, One Rizal Park, Roxas Boulevard, Manila. Deadline for the buying of tickets for the oathtaking ceremony is on October 8, 2010.

Registration for membership with the **Integrated Chemists of the Philippines (ICP)** will also start on Wednesday, September 15, 2010.

The top performing schools in the **September 2010 Chemist Licensure Examination** are the following:

WITH 30 OR MORE EXAMINEES AND WITH AT LEAST 80% PASSING PERCENTAGE

RANK	SCHOOL	TOTAL NO. OF EXAM.	TOTAL NO. PASSED	PERCENTAGE PASSED
1	UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES- MANILA	31	30	96.77
2	UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES- DILIMAN	46	44	95.65
3	UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-LOS BAÑOS	39	35	89.74

NOTHING FOLLOWS-----

The performance of schools in the **September 2010 Chemist Licensure Examination** in alphabetical order as per R.A. 8981 otherwise known as PRC Modernization Act of 2000 Section 7(m) "To monitor the performance of schools in licensure examinations and publish the results thereof in a newspaper of national circulation" is as follows: (Any discrepancy in the report is not intentional on the part of the Commission, but rather due to miscoding of school codes by the examinees themselves. Concerned schools may write the Commission for correction.)

PERFORMANCE OF SCHOOLS IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER

	FIRST TIMERS						REP	ERS		OVERALL PERFORMANCE					
SCHOOL	PASSED	FAILED	COND	TOTAL	% PASSED	PASSED	FAILED	COND	TOTAL	% PASSED	PASSED	FAILED	COND	TOTAL	% PASSED
ADAMSON UNIVERSITY	5	5	0	10	50.00%	0	6	0	6	0.00%	5	11	0	16	31.25%
ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES	0	1	0	1	0.00%	1	0	0	1	100.00%	1	1	0	2	50.00%
AQUINAS UNIVERSITY	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	3	0	3	0.00%	0	4	0	4	0.00%
ATENEO DE DAVAO UNIVERSITY	4	0	0	4	100.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	4	0	0	4	100.00%
ATENEO DE MANILA UNIVERSITY-Q.C.	18	1	0	19	94.74%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	18	1	0	19	94.74%
BATANGAS STATE UNIVERSITY-BATANGAS CITY	0	0	0	0	0.00%	1	3	0	4	25.00%	1	3	0	4	25.00%
BICOL UNIVERSITY- LEGAZPI	14	17	0	31	45.16%	6	8	0	14	42.86%	20	25	0	45	44.44%
CAGAYAN STATE UNIVERSITY- TUGUEGARAO	0	2	0	2	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	3	0	3	0.00%
CAVITE STATE UNIVERSITY (DON SEVERINO AGR'L. COLL.)	0	2	0	2	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	3	0	3	0.00%
CENTRAL LUZON STATE UNIVERSITY	7	12	0	19	36.84%	3	3	0	6	50.00%	10	15	0	25	40.00%
CENTRAL MINDANAO UNIVERSITY	5	2	0	7	71.43%	1	1	0	2	50.00%	6	3	0	9	66.67%
CENTRAL PHILIPPINE UNIVERSITY	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%
CENTRO ESCOLAR UNIVERSITY-MANILA	1	0	0	1	100.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	1	100.00%
COLEGIO DE SAN AGUSTIN-BACOLOD CITY	1	2	0	3	33.33%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	1	3	0	4	25.00%
DE LA SALLE UNIVERSITY-MANILA	5	2	0	7	71.43%	1	0	0	1	100.00%	6	2	0	8	75.00%
EASTERN VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY (LIT)TACLOBAN	0	4	0	4	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	4	0	4	0.00%
FAR EASTERN UNIVERSITY-MANILA	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	4	0	4	0.00%	0	5	0	5	0.00%
LEYTE STATE UNIVERSITY (VISCA)- BAYBAY	5	4	0	9	55.56%	1	2	0	3	33.33%	6	6	0	12	50.00%
MAPUA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	7	1	0	8	87.50%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	7	1	0	8	87.50%
MINDANAO POLYTECHNIC STATE COLLEGE (DMMMPSC)	0	3	0	3	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	3	0	3	0.00%
MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY-ILIGAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	8	4	0	12	66.67%	4	5	0	9	44.44%	12	9	0	21	57.14%
MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY-MARAWI CITY	4	8	0	12	33.33%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	4	9	0	13	30.77%
MINDANAO UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY	1	5	1	7	14.29%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	1	5	1	7	14.29%
NAMEI POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%

	FIRST TIMERS					REPEATERS					OVERALL PERFORMANCE				
SCHOOL	PASSED	FAILED	COND	TOTAL	% PASSED	PASSED	FAILED	COND	TOTAL	% PASSED	PASSED	FAILED	COND	TOTAL	% PASSED
NEGROS ORIENTAL STATE UNIVERSITY (CVPC)-DUMAGUETE	1	2	0	3	33.33%	0	2	0	2	0.00%	1	4	0	5	20.00%
NUEVA ECIJA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY- CABANATUAN)	0	3	0	3	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	3	0	3	0.00%
PAMANTASAN NG LUNGSOD NG MAYNILA	4	14	0	18	22.22%	5	4	0	9	55.56%	9	18	0	27	33.33%
POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-MAIN-STA. MESA	22	29	1	52	42.31%	6	17	0	23	26.09%	28	46	1	75	37.33%
RIZAL TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY	3	10	0	13	23.08%	0	3	0	3	0.00%	3	13	0	16	18.75%
SAINT LOUIS UNIVERSITY	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%
SAINT PAUL UNIVERSITY-QUEZON CITY	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%
SILLIMAN UNIVERSITY	3	2	0	5	60.00%	1	2	0	3	33.33%	4	4	0	8	50.00%
TARLAC COLLEGE OF ARTS & TRADE	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%
TARLAC STATE UNIVERSITY (TARLAC COLLEGE OF TECH.)	1	7	0	8	12.50%	2	1	0	3	66.67%	3	8	0	11	27.27%
TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-MANILA	1	0	0	1	100.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	1	100.00%
UNIVERSITY OF EASTERN PHILIPPINES- CATARMAN	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%
UNIVERSITY OF NUEVA CACERES	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%
UNIVERSITY OF SAN AGUSTIN	0	2	0	2	0.00%	0	2	0	2	0.00%	0	4	0	4	0.00%
UNIVERSITY OF SAN CARLOS	11	0	0	11	100.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	11	0	0	11	100.00%
UNIVERSITY OF SANTO TOMAS	33	12	0	45	73.33%	3	2	0	5	60.00%	36	14	0	50	72.00%
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN MINDANAO- KABACAN	3	1	0	4	75.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	3	2	0	5	60.00%
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN MINDANAO- SULTAN KUDARAT	2	0	0	2	100.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	2	0	0	2	100.00%
UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-DILIMAN	44	2	0	46	95.65%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	44	2	0	46	95.65%
UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-LOS BANOS	33	3	0	36	91.67%	2	1	0	3	66.67%	35	4	0	39	89.74%
UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-MANILA	30	0	0	30	100.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	30	1	0	31	96.77%
UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-VISAYAS-CEBU CITY	1	1	0	2	50.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	1	1	0	2	50.00%
UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-VISAYAS- ILOILO CITY	13	6	0	19	68.42%	1	1	0	2	50.00%	14	7	0	21	66.67%
WESTERN MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY	5	5	0	10	50.00%	1	1	0	2	50.00%	6	6	0	12	50.00%
XAVIER UNIVERSITY	4	2	0	6	66.67%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	4	3	0	7	57.14%

NOTHING FOLLOWS-----

Any discrepancy in the performance of schools listed above is entirely unintentional on the part of the Professional Regulation Commission but rather due to miscoding of school codes by the examinees themselves in the application forms. Concerned schools may write the Commission for correction.

The successful examinees who garnered the ten (10) highest places are the following:

RANK	NAME	SCHOOL	RATING(%)
1	NATHANIEL TISON CAROLINA	UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-LOS BAÑOS	92.50
	HAROLD HENRISON CHANG CHIU	UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-MANILA	92.50
2	JAN PAULO TAÑAFRANCA ZARAGOZA	UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-MANILA	90.25
3	SHARINE NOELLE ORITO BENDULO	UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-DILIMAN	89.75
	MARTIN IAN PAGUIO MALGAPO	UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-DILIMAN	89.75
4	JENNIFER VICTORIANO OBLIGACION	UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-DILIMAN	89.50
5	ZAKARIYA TOCALO MURIPAGA	MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY- MARAWI CITY	89.00
	KEVIN ANTHONY SAMSON SISON	UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-MANILA	89.00
6	ARIANNE CHRISTY CARDENAS BERNABE	UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-DILIMAN	88.50
	FATIMA JOY CONSUL CRUZ	UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-MANILA	88.50
7	FRANKLIN VILLACARLOS AMANDY	UNIVERSITY OF SANTO TOMAS	88.25
	HAYDEE AGUSTIN DALAFU	ATENEO DE MANILA UNIVERSITY- Q.C.	88.25
	KATHLEEN BEVERLY ALOG PE	UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-DILIMAN	88.25
8	KIM CHRISTOPHER CHUA AGANDA	UNIVERSITY OF SANTO TOMAS	88.00
	MIGUEL CARLOS INOCENTES GONZALEZ	UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-DILIMAN	88.00
	CHERIZE GENIDO MALIKSI	UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-DILIMAN	88.00
9	KARL PATRIK GERARD KEITH GO NARVACANL	UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-MANILA	87.50
	JOHN HERO ALFONSO SALVADOR	UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-DILIMAN	87.50
10	NORBERTO CALA-ONG CABATEA	UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-VISAYAS-ILOILO CITY	87.25
_	ELVIS TENG CHUA	ATENEO DE MANILA UNIVERSITY- Q.C.	87.25
	JULIUS ANDREW PORTE NUÑEZ	UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-MANILA	87.25
N	OTHING FOLLOWS		